

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 3202/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2005 in WAMP No. 1231/2005 & WA No. 23353/2005
of

The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.S.R.T.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SESHAGIRI RAO

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

MS. K.Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Praveen K.Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P.VIjay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

to the High

It shall be indicated in the notice that the matter may be remitted

Court for condonation of delay and disposal on merits.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(V.P.Tyagi)

Court Master