

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7908/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2005 in WAMP No. 1231/2005 &
WA No. 23353/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.S.R.T.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SESHAGIRI RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioner is showing a Filing Memo dated 12th November, 2007 with which he has filed an affidavit and proof of service upon unserved respondents.

However, such documents are not found on record. Office has to verify and place such documents on record at the earliest.

Nobody is present for the respondent.

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG