

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7908/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2005 in WAMP No. 1231/2005
in WASR No. 23353/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.S.R.T.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SESHAGIRI RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. K.Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. P. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order. No

costs.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2475 OF 2008
(Arising out of S.L.P.(C) No.7908/2006)

A.P.S.R.T.C.

...Appellant

Versus

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Considering the reasons indicated for the delayed filing of the writ appeal, we are of the view that the High Court ought to have condoned the delay. It is ordered accordingly. The writ petition shall now be taken up for consideration on merits by the High Court.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly. No costs.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(P. SATHASIVAM)

New Delhi
April 04, 2008